- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH -

In the Matter of the Application of Rocky DOCKET NO. 12-035-67

)
)
Mountain Power to Increase Rates by $29.3 )
)
)
)

ORDER SCHEDULING ORAL
ARGUMENT

Million or 1.7 Percent Through the Energy
Balancing Account

ISSUED: June 29, 2012

By The Commission:

The June 12, 2012 Report and Order in this docket invited parties to submit two
rounds of briefs addressing: 1) the Commission’s authority to apply an interim rates process as
a component of Energy Balancing Account administration, and 2) assuming authority exists,
Rocky Mountain Power’s burden of proof in obtaining interim rate relief. The briefs have been
submitted. The Commission will hear oral argument on the issues briefed on Thursday,
August 9, 2012, commencing at 9:00 a.m., in Fourth Floor Hearing Room 403, Heber M.
Wells Building, Salt Lake City, Utah. Each party will be given a maximum of twenty
minutes in which to express positions and respond to Commissioners’ questions.

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah this 29" day of June, 2012.

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg
Commission Secretary

D#229033
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 29" day of June, 2012, a true and correct copy
of the foregoing Order Scheduling Oral Argument was served upon the following as indicated

below:

By Electronic Mail:

Data Request Response Center (datarequest@pacificorp.com)

PacifiCorp

Gary A Dodge (gdodge@hjdlaw.com)
Hatch, James & Dodge

Kevin Higgins (khiggins@energystrat.com)
Neal Townsend (ntownsend@energystrat.com)
Energy Strategies

F. Robert Reeder (bobreeder@parsonsbehle.com)
William J. Evans (bevans@parsonsbehle.com)
Vicki M. Baldwin (vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com)
Parsons Behle & Latimer

Mark C. Moench (mark.moench@pacificorp.com)
David L. Taylor (dave.taylor@pacificorp.com)
Yvonne R. Hogle (yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com)
Rocky Mountain Power

By Hand-Delivery:

Division of Public Utilities
160 East 300 South, 4™ Floor
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Office of Consumer Services
160 East 300 South, 2" Floor
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Administrative Assistant



